Harve S. Owens

Occupant Nam	e: Harve S. Owens
Location:	Section K, Lot 4
Date of Birth:	2/11/1872
Date of Death:	1946
Date of Burial:	1946
Veteran:	No
Lot Owner:	H. Owens
Multiple Occupants: No	
Comment:	



Harve S. Owens, 75, Expires in Hospital

Harve S. Owens, age seventyfive, of Brownstown, a life-long resident of Jackson county, died Monday afternoon at Schneck Memorial Hospital. He had been ill for the past six weeks.

Mr. Owens was born February 11, 1871, in Jackson county, the son of the lete James and Katherine Boling Qwens. He was married at Brownstown on April 15, 1896, to Maude Boley, who died February 4, 1946.

Mr. Owens was a member of the Brownstown Baptist Church and enjoyed the acquaintance of a host of friends who mourn his death.

Three infant children, a brother and a sister preceded him in death.

He is survived by eight children: Glen Owens, Brock Owens and Mrs. Catherine Silence, all of Brownstown; John Owens, of Seymour; Bud Owens, of Scottsburg; Ross Owens, of Detroit; Melvin Owens, of Harviell, Mo. and Mrs. Oscar Pilman, of Indianapolis. A brother, Thomas Owens, of Le-Porte, also survives.

Funeral services will be conducted at 2 o'clock Thursday afternoon from the Brownstown Church of the Nazarene with the Rev. K. F. Johnson, pastor, in charge. Burial in Fairview Cemetery, Brownstown.

Friends may call at the home in Brownstown at any time.